

M.A.C.C-54 /19
Reg. no- 173 /2019

Order no- 23 dt- 06-01 -23

Today is fixed for further order and for filing additional w.s, if any and filing amended Claim plaint.

Claimant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate on be half of the O.P no-2 Ins. Company files hazira.

No additional W.S filed by the o.ps

Claimant files amended application. Copy also served.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Considered.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **27- 02 .2023** for P.H.

Both parties must be present on the date fixed.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal

Cum

A.D.J ^{3rd} Court, Tamluk.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal

Cum

A.D.J ^{3rd} Court, Tamluk.